## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Ν	ame	Execution Date		
Mr. Saurabh Srivsava			09/26/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Norte	Nortel Networks Limited				
Street Address: 2351	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel				
City: St.La	St.Laurent				
State/Country: CAN	CANADA				
Postal Code: H4S	H4S 2A9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11867		288			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (613)763-7233					
Fax Number:     (613)763-7233     6       Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     6       Phone:     613-763-6113     6					
Email:   gplaunt@nortel.com     Correspondent Name:   Grahame Plaunt					
Address Line 1: 3500 Carling Avenue					
Address Line 4: Nepean, CANADA K2H 8E9					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bill Junkin			
Total Attachments: 2 source=18483ROUS02Uassignment#page1.tif source=18483ROUS02Uassignment#page2.tif					

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:Nortel Networks Limited			
Saurabh SRIVSRAVA	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nc				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel			
Execution Date(s)				
X Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>St.Laurent</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State:Quebec			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>CANADA</u> Zip <u>H4S 2A9</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name <u>Bill Junkin</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address 3500 Carling Avenue				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Nepean	8. Payment Information			
State:Ontario ZipK2H 8E9				
Phone Number <u>613-763-6113</u>	Deposit Account Number 14-1315			
Fax Number: 613-763-7233	Authorized User Name Bill Junkin			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: //BILL JUNKIN//	October 6, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Bill Junkin 29,496	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021637 FRAME: 0924

FILE NO. 18483ROUS02U	PATENT APPLICATION
COUNTRY: UNITED STATES	ASSIGNMENT

**FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,** the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter ""), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING NETWORK APPLICATION PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT IN A NETWORK

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I undertake without charges to but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes Angela de Wilton whose full office address is **PO Box 3511** Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a genestic or foreign Patent Office.

Saurabh SRIVAS

Graham

Witness Signature

Ravishankar RÁVINDRAN

Witness Signature

Francois BLOUIN

Witness Signature

26th Sept. '07

Grahame Plaunt Witness Name (Print)

<u>Sept. 26/07</u> Date

Grahame Plaurt

Witness Name (Print)

Grahane P

Witness Name (print)